

04.02.2026
Sl. No. 280
Ct No. 28
SG

**CPAN 1090 of 2025
In
WPA 16466 of 2024**

**Sk. Mojammel & Ors.
Vs.
Mr. Purnendu Kumar Maji,
The District Magistrate, Purba Medinipur & Ors.**

Mr. Jayed Hossain.

...for the applicant

Mr. Tanmoy Kumar Ghosh,
Ms. Jayee Maity.

...for the alleged contemnor

1. Affidavit-of-service file by the petitioner is taken on record.
2. Instruction filed on behalf of the alleged contemnors is taken on record
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the alleged contemnor submits that report has been called for from the concerned BDO so that a final order can be passed. He prays for four weeks time to fully comply with the order.
4. List this matter for hearing under the same heading after five weeks.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)