

D/L - 243  
**22/04/2026**  
Court. No. 28  
S.Kundu

**CPAN 1090 of 2025**  
**In**  
**WPA 16466 of 2024**

**Sk. Mojammel & Ors.**  
**Vs.**  
**Mr. Purnendu Kumar Maji, The District Magistrate,**  
**Purba Medinipur & Ors.**

Mr. Robiul Islam  
Mr. Sk. Jayed Hossain  
Mr. Sumitra Das

...for the applicants.

Mr. Tanmay Kr. Ghosh  
Ms. Jayee Maity

...for the alleged contemnor no. 1 and 1A.

1. Report filed on behalf of the alleged contemnor no. 1 and 1A is taken on record. Copy of the same is handed over to the learned counsel for the applicants.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the alleged contemnors prays for further time to comply with the order.
3. On his prayer, list this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 10/06/2026.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**