

Item
299
10.06.2026
ssi

Ct. 28

**CPAN 1090 of 2025
in
WPA 16466 of 2024**

Sk. Mojammel & others.

-vs-

Mr. Purnendu Kumar Maji & others.

Mr. Robiul Islam

Mr. Sk. Jayed Hossain

Mr. Sumitra Das

...for the applicants

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that another change has been taken in the post of concerned District Magistrate.

Let the incumbent be added as alleged contemnor no.1B.

Leave is granted to amend the cause title.

No one appears on behalf of the alleged contemnors.

There is a reshuffle in the panel of State Lawyers.

Let the petitioners send an intimation along with a copy of the contempt application upon the alleged contemnor no.1B by speed post with acknowledgment due, within a week.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading after three weeks.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)